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CLASS XII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND INSPEC-
TION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1897-98.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

Vote 61.—PublicBuildings ...
£ ! £ £

600 22,000 22,600

„ 62.—School Buildings .. 25,000 25,000
„ 63.—Government Domains 1,000 1,000

„ 64.—Inspection of Machinery 3,090 1,710 4,800

TOTAL OF CLASS XII. 3,690 .9,710 53,400

tern. 97-98.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
1897-98.

Total number of officers ... 3
VOTE No. 61.

Maintenance, Improvements, Fittings, Furniture,Ac. —
Salaries—
Architect
Clerk
Fire Inspector (also Chief Messenger, £225)

315
235
50

600

2
3
4
5

Other Charges—
Government Houses—

Auckland ....
Wellington

Parliamentary Buildings„ „ New Library
Government Buildings throughout the Colony—

Departmental Buildings
Courthouses
Gaols
Police-stations
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Lunatic Asvlums ... ... ...

300
1,000
1,000
7,000

6
7
8
9

10
11
12

3,500
1,700

300
1,500

100
1,800
1,000
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