CLASS XII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENT.

	1897–98.			
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
	£	£	£	
Vote 61.—Public Buildings	 600	22,000	22,600	
" 62.—School Buildings	 •••	25,000	25,000	
" 63.—Government Domains	 	1,000	1,000	
" 64.—Inspection of Machinery	 3,090	1,710	4,800	
TOTAL OF CLASS XII.	 3,690	49,710	53,400	

Item.					1897–98.		
					£	£	
	PUBLIC BUI	LDIN	GS.	.]			
	Total number of	officers	189 7– 98.	-			
	VOTE No. 61.						
	MAINTENANCE, IMPROVEMENTS,	FITTIN	gs, Furnituri	E, &C			
1	Salaries —						
i	Architect		•••		315		
. 1	Clerk				235		
ĺ	Fire Inspector (also Chief M	1essen;	ger, £225)		50		
				}	200		
-					600		
ı							
	Other Charges—						
	Government Houses-			ĺ	1		
2	Auckland				300		
3	Wellington		•••		1,000		
4	Parliamentary Buildings		•••		1,000		
5		w Libr			7,000		
	Government Buildings through	ghout t	the Colony—				
6	Departmental Buildings	•••		••.	3,500		
7	Courthouses	•••			1,700		
8	Gaols		•••		300		
9	Police-stations	•••	•••	•••	1,500		
10	Customhouses			•••	100		
11	Post and Telegraph Offices	• • •		•••	1,800		
12	Lunatic Asylums				1,000		